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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:

Product Line:
Catalog Number:

Description:

Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary

Lumens per Lamp:

Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W

Input Voltage (V

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

—_ —

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

LM-79-08

P#

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (P25713)
INNOVATION CENTER-P2

3/3/2020

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)
METALUX

24CZ-LD5-45SE-RDP-UNV-L835-CD1-U

N/A

3010.7 lumens

N/A

75.4 lumens/watt

1.25/1.31/1.41

Rectangular w/ Sides (W: 2'x L: 4' x H: 0.1")
Direct

39.91
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25FT



Cooper Lighting Solutio
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P#

ns Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
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CATALOG NUMBER: 24CZ-LD5-45SE-RDP-UNV-L835-CD1-U

0% Up

100% Dn

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P#
CATALOG NUMBER: 24CZ-LD5-45SE-RDP-UNV-L835-CD1-U

Scaled Data Report

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
RC

RW
RCR

0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

20 20
80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116
108 103 99 95 105 101 97 93
98 89 82 76 95 87 81 75
89 78 69 62 8 76 68 62
81 68 59 52 79 67 58 52
74 61 52 45 72 60 51 44
68 55 45 39 66 54 45 39
63 49 40 34 62 49 40 34
59 45 36 30 57 44 36 30
55 41 33 27 54 41 33 27
51 38 30 24 50 37 30 24
AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):
0° 45° 90°
1287 1287 1287
1286 1292 1277
1278 1272 1273
1271 1268 1276
1264 1265 1272
1245 1250 1269
1232 1234 1271
1215 1226 1280
1199 1219 1301
1172 1212 1339
1141 1211 1390
1096 1229 1449
1037 1245 1511
968 1263 1567
852 1260 1593
723 1207 1209
587 821 903
449 450 414

20
50
50

111
97
84
73
64
58
52
47
43
39
36

30

111
93
78
66
57
50
44
39
35
32
29

10

111
90
73
61
51
44
38
34

30
27

24

20
30
50

106
93
80
70
62
56
50
45
42
38
35

@ C

30

106
90
76
64
56
49
43
39
35
32
29

10

106
87
71
59
50
43
38
33

30
27

24

20
10
50

102
89
77
68
60
54
48
44
40
37
35

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P#
CATALOG NUMBER: 24CZ-LD5-45SE-RDP-UNV-L835-CD1-U

Scaled Data Report

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

ZONAL LUMENS:

Zone Lumens % Fixture
0°-10° 90.8 3.0
10°-20° 260.7 8.7
20°-30° 397.4 13.2
30°-40° 486.2 16.1
40°-50° 523.1 17.4
50°-60° 506.7 16.8
60°-70° 429.3 14.3
70°-80° 259.5 8.6
80°-90° 57.0 1.9
90°-100° 0.0 0.0
100°-110° 0.0 0.0
110°-120° 0.0 0.0
120°-130° 0.0 0.0
130°-140° 0.0 0.0
140°-150° 0.0 0.0
150°-160° 0.0 0.0
160°-170° 0.0 0.0
170°-180° 0.0 0.0
0°-30° 748.9 24.9
0°-40° 1235.1 41.0
0°-60° 2264.9 75.2
0°-90° 3010.7 100.0
90°-120° 0.0 0.0
90°-150° 0.0 0.0
90°-180° 0.0 0.0
0°-180° 3010.7 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

@ C

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
956 956 956 956 956
954 954 961 956 949 91
919 921 924 926 928 259
849 853 863 870 874 392
753 758 774 795 807 471
631 643 671 713 739 487
484 505 564 629 662 432
320 355 442 512 545 315
152 206 278 283 276 163
37 44 47 44 42 42
0 0 0 0 0

OOPER

Lighting Solutions
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P#
CATALOG NUMBER: 24CZ-LD5-45SE-RDP-UNV-L835-CD1-U

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):

0°
2.5°
5o
7.5°
10°
12.5°
15°
17.5°
20°
22.5°
25°
27.5°
30°
32.5°
35°
37.5°
40°
42.5°
45°
47.5°
50°
52.5°
55°
57.5°
60°
62.5°
65°
67.5°
70°
72.5°
75°
77.5°
80°
82.5°
85°
87.5°
90°

Scaled Data Report

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
956.3 956.3 956.3 956.3 956.3
968.0 965.6 958.6 953.9 949.3
953.9 953.9 960.9 956.3 949.3
946.9 946.9 946.9 958.6 946.9
939.9 942.2 939.9 949.3 939.9
932.9 932.9 932.9 935.2 935.2
918.9 921.2 923.5 925.9 928.2
904.8 907.2 911.8 914.2 916.5
890.8 893.1 900.2 900.2 904.8
872.1 872.1 881.5 883.8 890.8
848.7 853.4 862.7 869.8 874.4
827.7 832.4 841.7 851.1 858.1
804.3 809.0 818.3 832.4 841.7
778.6 783.3 797.3 813.6 823.0
752.9 757.5 773.9 794.9 806.6
724.8 731.8 750.5 773.9 787.9
696.7 703.8 724.8 750.5 771.6
664.0 673.4 696.7 731.8 755.2
631.3 643.0 671.0 713.1 738.8
596.2 607.9 640.6 694.4 722.5
561.1 575.2 614.9 673.4 703.8
523.7 537.8 589.2 652.3 685.1
484.0 505.0 563.5 628.9 661.7
444.2 467.6 533.1 603.2 638.3
402.1 430.2 505.0 575.2 610.2
362.4 392.8 474.6 544.8 579.8
320.3 355.4 441.9 512.0 544.8
275.9 320.3 404.5 472.3 505.0
231.5 282.9 367.1 430.2 460.6
191.7 245.5 325.0 378.8 378.8
152.0 205.8 278.2 282.9 275.9
116.9 168.3 217.4 198.7 203.4
86.5 128.6 137.9 145.0 149.6
58.5 86.5 88.8 93.5 93.5
37.4 44.4 46.8 44.4 42.1
16.4 18.7 14.0 9.4 7.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

(END OF REPORT)
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